Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Archer Park Rehabilitation

Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen
Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $ 828.01

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/23/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1013112010

PROJECT: ARCHER PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION
C1595 - 11307

Pay Appllealion No.: FIFTEEN {16}

For the Periad: 81112048 to 106/31/12019
Contract Na.: 041595
In accordance with Rasolution No., , adopted by the Publie Bullding Comeission of Ghicago o, delatingtothe$____ Revenue

Bonds Issuad by the Public Bullding Comumission of Chleago for the financing of this praject (and all terms usad heroln chall hava the same raaning as In
said Resolution}, | hereby cerllfy fo the Commission and (o lls Trustes, fial:

1, Obligalions I the ameunis alatod heraln have been insurred by thoe Comntiaslon and that each fem thareol Is a proper charge agalnst tha
Conslrection Account and has not baen pald; and

2. No antount hareby approved for payment upon any contract will, whan added to Yl amounts previously pald upon such contraat, excead
90% of current astimates approved by the Architact - Englneer until the aggregate amaont of payments withhold equals 6% of the Conlracl
Prica (sald retalnad funds balng payahle as set forth In sald Rasoiution),

THE CONTRACTOR:
£.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLG

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

i3 now entltled fo the st of: ) 828,04
ORIGINAL GONTRACTOR PRICE $ 746,000.00 /

ADDITIONS 3 . /
DNEDUCTIONS § ‘ﬁz; 00,24}

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $

ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE ]
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED & 716,380.78 '/
s - /

TOTAL RETENTION $ 21,651.80

a) Roserva Wilhhatd @ 3% of Tolal Amount Eerned,

but Mot to Excead 5% of Coniract Pdce $ 2155190
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -
—

o} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (inctude this Fayment) § £96,847.77
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 £96,610.76
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 828.01
Architact Engineor: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN V p(
signalura, date \\ ,\t\q

ailey Edward
[_PA_FHP_PA015_C1596-11307, 20181031 1 11/05/19




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

PROJECT: ARCHER PARK FACILITY REHABIL:

Distribution to:

Richard J Daley Center 4901 S. KILBOURN AVE.
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, IL 60632 APPLICATION #: FIFTEEN (15) X |OWNER
Chicago, 1L 60602 PERIOD FROM: 08/01/19 X _|ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 10/31/19 X _|CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC 35 E. WACKER DRIVE
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60601
CHICAGO, IL 60656
CONTRACTOR’'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, ALA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 746.000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 (27.600.24) COI “H. PASCHEN SN.NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ 718.399.76
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 718.399.76 Y
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: e Date: 10/31/19
5. RETAINAGE: Tedd A. Bloom A ized Repr
a.__ 3.00% % of Completed Work $ 21.551.99 State of: [llinois e
{Column D+ E on G703) Subscribed and swomn re me this 318T ~-Dayof ~ __ " October-19"
b. % of Stored Material ; 5 - Notary Public: ‘% o :
(Column F on G703) My Commissiofexpires: s ;
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Sb or 5 .76? LSTATS AS 0l A E
Total in Column 1 of G703) $ 21,551.99 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN=sc:072: -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE H 696.847.77 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on ‘on=site observations-and the datar.-rmmn
(Line 4 Less Line § Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Axchitect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 696.019.76 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 828.01 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 21.551.99
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6 AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... $ 828.01
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if umount eertified differs from the amount applicd. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount eeriified,)
in previous months bv Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
Total approved this Month 50.00 50.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $ - $ (27.600.24)/ This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order ($27.600.24) prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1932 EDITICN - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.




EXHIBIT A

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: ARCHER PARK FACILITY REHABILT Distribution to:
Richard ] Daley Center 4901 S. KILBOURN AVE.
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, IL 60632 APPLICATION #: FIFTEEN (15) 0\‘."NER
Chicago, IL. 60602 PERIOD FROM: 08/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 10131/19 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC 35 E. WACKER DRIVE
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60601
CHICAGO, IL. 60656
CON TRACTORIS APPL'CAT'O N FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contraclor centifies that to the best of the Contractor’s know ledze,
f\pph\.-llli‘ﬂ is made for payment, a5 shown below, in conncction with the Contract. information helief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Conlinuation Sheet, AIA Dx 1 G703, is ausched. completed j ¢ with the Contract Documents, that all amounts hase been paid by
the Cenl|  for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and
payme; theOwryr, and that current payment shown herein is now dus,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 13 746,000.00 / :
2. Net change by Change Orders $ (27.600.24) Co PASCIHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOCLLC
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 5 718.399.7 &
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § 718,399.7 & b WA
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: 4 ‘; A |I0£3|fl9. L
5. RETAMNAGE: i Authorized Repr N =t bl
a  3.00% % of Completed Work 3 21,551.99 State oF: Nlinois unl)O}Als'”l ] [ f‘I\jO' ’/\J =
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sw beforg me thi . Y P'Pf fL ™
b. % of Stored Material b - Notary Publi s n BLIG - C;I—A?[' OF iLLINOIS
“[Column F on G703) My Commission expircs: (RS ] )
Total Retainaze (Linas Sa+ Sbor . ON EXt TF[_S (‘U/OHZ‘]
Total in Coluran | of G73) s 21,551.99 RCHITECT" NIV YA YA+
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE § 696,847.77 In accordance with the Contract Docuntents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Ling § Total) cumpmmg the application, the Archilest cerlifics to the Owner that Lo the bestof the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificale) s 696.019.76 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 28,01 is entilled 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 21,551.99
RETAINAGE {(Line 3 less Linz 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED... .. 3 828.01
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amoznt opplicd Initial oll figures on this
Tolal changes approved Applicatton and onthe Continuotfon Sheel thot are charged fo conforer with the amount certified )
in previous months by Owner 30.00 50.00 ARCHITECT: BAJLEY EDWARD DESIGN
0
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By- Date: 11/05/19
TOTALS § - |8 {27,600.24)] This Cedtificate is not negoti¥e. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contrastor named hergin. lml:mce payment and acceplance ol payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order ($27,600.24) prejodice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contrast.

AL DOTUENT GI02 - APPUCATICH AHD CERTFICATION FOR PAYLENT - 1272 EBTON - LA, - €152

THE AVERCAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 HEW YORC AVE . NV, WASHNOTON, DO 20005-5222

Users may obtaln valldation of this document by requesting a compleled AIA Document D401 - Certificatlon of Document's Authentlcity from the Licensee,




PUBLIC BUHLDING COMMISSION OF CRICAGD

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)
'Eroject Nare ARCHER PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CONTRACTOR
PBC Project # C1595- 11307
F.IL PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LEC
ok Location 4801 5. KILBOURN AVE,
CHICAGO, 1L 60632
Cwner  Public Buitding Commission Gf Chicago }A_PI’L)CM'IUN FORPATMENT 8 FIF TEEN (10 I
STATEOF ILLINOTS | s3
COUNTY OF
The atflant, baing fitst duly Sworn on oath, deposes and says thathe/she is Auth Repr  of _FH Daschen . an Winoiz corporation, and Suly suthonzed 1o make this Affidavil in bohall of said corporation, and indviduaily: that heiche iz
well acguainted with the facls herein set forth and that said Bihe O wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Mo, 1585 dated the _10th_day of _Aprl , 2018 |, for the following
project:
ARGHER PARK FAGILITY REHASILITATION
thuz the fatlowing stalements are mady for the purpese of procumng o purtinl paymente § 828.04 under e lorms of xunt Contrucr;
That the wark for which payrment is reguested has been cornpleted., free and cloar of 2ny and all claims, liens, charges, and oxpenses of any Kind or noturs wh r, and in Tull pli: with the cantraet dosurnents and the
requicernents of said Owner under them. That for the of sald the foll g Persons have boen & with, ang have fumi: of preparsd i it plies, and Acas for, and having done
labor on sald impravement That the set forth opp thair names is the full ameunt of money due and {o become due 1o each of them respectvely, That his st is o full, true, and cemplete stalemeat of
ali such persons and of the fall 2mount now due and the amount herstofore paid 1o each of them for such lober, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prapared by sach of tham to ar on account of said werk, 85
siated:
e z
Pt i s maiaiald Tysa of Wtk Onginal cortactamourt | PBC Change Grgery | * CO7rCharge AgjstaConract Amt % Compiets Proviou Sunont Total 1o dats remroge sitng | net (amaning t bl
Diversifiod Const
Setviees, LLC,
200t Comell Av,  |uard Top
pigsn  Mairese Phil Canopies 20,0200 5 - s 500000 2502900 100% s  o5030.00] % - |3 ssoogoofs - |s 25p0m00 {0.00%
Rush Servicas
Inc., 345 Crossen
|Ave., Elk Grove
02050 |Villagre, 1L 60007 Demg 500000 S - 15 - 6,000.00 100% $_500000|S - $ 600000718 - $_ 6.000.00 -
Speedy Gonzaiez
Landscapa, 18624
S Tormence, Chgo, Landscape
nz450 i BOBY7 Restoration 1666000 1 § - 15 - 16650007 190% 1S  16860.00 ) $ - |85 1666000]8 . |5 16860.00 -
Fence Masters,
20400 § Cottnge
Grv Ave, Chgo Fence / Tree
02750 _ |Hits, IL 60411 Protection 2175200 | § 1887008 - 23,639.00 100% |S$ 236390008 - 15 2368390018 - 3 2363000 -
‘Washingtor:
Construction Co,
1724 lvy Lane,
pspso  IMomtgomery, Il lsinuctural Steal 500000 & - § 2,680.00 7,680.00 100% S TeagDol s - § 7680005 - $ 768000 -
 iade Carpentry
Contraciers, 145
Bamice Dr,
pepse  |Bensenville, Il |Rough Campentry 1004000 | € - |s - 1004080 | 100% |S  1poaoon| s - |$ 1opa000}s - |s 1084000 _
M.W. Powell
Company, 3445 8
Lawndale, Chgo,
07180 L 60623 Roofing 387.500.00 | § 9B71.00( 8 9 987.00 407 .358.00 100% | S 40735800 8 - $ 407358003 8 1222074 | 5 365137.26 3222074
Sandsmith
Masonry Inc., 9
Knojweod Dr,
p79s0  [Flossmeor, 1L Joint Sealants B,.000.00 | & - 15 - §,000.00 100% 3 600000 S - 5 6000001 % - $ 600000 -
Markel
Contracting
Services, 4201 W
pgoso (36t St Chge, b |Gypsum Board 26.025.00 | § - 45 130500 2733000 100% |& 27330003 - |8 z7o3cocls  81990|% 2851010 819.50
MS Sebastian
Painting, 6228 N
Rockwell St Chye,
0S95C it 60659 Painting 1.800.00: S -~ |3 - 3,800.00 100% 3 180000 | $ - 3 1.800.C0 | § - § 180000 -




Katea
Bevalopment, 415
S Willlam 51, Mt
15050 [Prospect IL 60056 |piymbing $ 1327400 - g - is 1397400 100% |8 13aevde0|s 5 1397400 | $ - |5 13grq00]|s -
Valade Healing &
Cooling, Box 883,
15590 |Lansing. IL 60438 |HVAC 3 19.500.00 | § TaTe8s S 10800 s 18079.53 | 100% |8 1807553 (3% S 1807953 |8 s42350% 175371413 542.39
SUBTOTAL pagel s 52528000 (3 1923253 (s qsorros|s £53.589.53 5 56358052 5 S 56358253 | $ 13,583.08 |5 550.00650 s 13,583.03




Wik Comphote gua

TEm s Subeomimcier wame & Trpaoram PRC Change Ordars G'”'%’:::""‘“'
Dnginal cantact amounl Adiuated Contract Amd 3 Cnmgl:ﬁ Previous Cosrent Tobl w eate rnhmEq e praious biling nat amnunt dos rarrvinang 1o il
Krceschel]
Engineering, 3222
N Kennicott,
16050 jAdington Mis 1L Ejectrieal 1104900} § 1572.00 3 - 12,621,061 100% 12 621.00 3 12821.00 - 1% 128M00|5 - 18 -
Commission
Contract
16800 X o Howance 40000.00% % (40000.000 & - - HDIVIO! - s - - 15 - 15 - S -
Environmental
16960 |allowance allowanca 10800000 | $ (1000000 $ - - #DIV/0! - $ - - s - i3 - s -
¥.H. Paschen SN
Misisen & Assoc
LLE, 5515 N East General
17020  [River, Chicage, L {canstruction 159 671.00 | 5 15652318  (19.077.00) 14218623 | 100% 14218523 5 142.189.23 796896 (§ 13330226 |8 8280145 7,968.96
- is - 1s - - #DIVIDE - 3 - - 1s - {8 - |s -
- 15 - 15 - - #OWIO! - $ - - 15 - 18 - 1s -
- s - |3 - - #DIVIG! - 3 - - i3 - i3 - |3 -
- 5 - S - - #DIVID! - 3 - = b - S - 3 -
- 13 - 18 - . HDIVID! . $ - - s - 13 - |5 -
- 1s - 1s - - HDIVIO! - 5 - - i3 - |s - 1S -
- i5 - 1 - - BV - $ - - s - 13 - 18 -
- 1s - 18 - - #DIVIO! - 3 - - i3 - s - 15 -
- |s - 13 - - #phv! . § - - |5 - is - 18 -
- |3 - 18 - - #DIVIO! - 5 - - 15 - 15 - |5 -
- 18 - |Is - - HDIVIO! - 3 - - i3 - s - s -




- - - - #DIWID! | § - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -

- s - s - - #OND! | 8 - 3 - $ - 3 - 5 - $ -

. $ - 3 + - #DIVID! | 5 - 5 - $ - s - s - 3 -

- 5 - 3 - - 2DVl f S - $ - 5 s 3 - 5 - s -
[SUBTOTAL pagel 22072000 15 (4883277 §  (15077.00) 154,810.22 100% 3 154,810.23 3 154p10.73 |8 79088615 146013261 5 2801 [ S 7.968.96




TEMR 5""“":’:::.“"" & Typa of ok Ongingi contract amount PBC Change Drders c"“c;':::h‘“’“ Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Frawous Cument Tolal 1o date ratamage et provious bifing et ameunt due mmamhgto biE
SUBTCTAL page3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Subtotal page 1§ $ 5252800018 19232538 19077.00]S 563580.53 | 100% | § 563,586.53| $ $ 563,580.53 | § 13,583.03 | S 550,008.50 8 - 1§ 13,583.03
Subtotaipage 2| $ 22072000 | §  (45.832.77)| $ (19.077.00) § 154810231 100% | $ 154310231 $ $ 1548102313 7968.96 | $14601326:§ 82801 § 7.568.96
Subtotal page 3| $ - 18 - 3 - 15 - 0% $ « §8 $ -~ |8 - |8 - 1§ - |3 -
| TOTAL $ 746,000.00 § (27,600.24) § - 8§ 718,399.76  100% § 71839976 S $ 718,399.76 5 21,551.99 $635019.76 § 82801 § 21,551.99




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $ 746,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | § 718,399.76
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | § - LESS 3% RETAINED $ 21,551.99
o i 746,000.00 |  NETAMOUNT EARNED | § 696,847.77
CREDITS TO CONTRACT | $ (27,600.24) AMOUE;YOJEZ?.EV'OUS $ 696,019.76
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | $§ 718,399.76 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | $ 828.01
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 21,551.99

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Licn from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and (hat so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thercof has been assigned.

That said Contractor hercin expressly affims that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount™ muoumt?u— id; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afler all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSIO OV ICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a licn including all cosis and a reasonable

altorney's fee, /

Name / Tedd A. Bloom
Title Authorized Repr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this JIST Day of

Oclober-19
-

- LUNOIS
RES0601/23 4

Notary Public
My Commjssion expires:




	Archer Park Rehabilitation - Parks CIP Group B#15
	PA #15 - Archer Park Rehab



